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MIDDLE SCHOOL CONTACTS 

Middle School Office 

Middle School Administrative Assistant 
Jamie Fencl  
fencl@wellington.org  
(614) 324-1659

Attendance Notifications, Forms, Planned 
Absences, etc.  

Head of Middle School 
Louis Frank 
frank@wellington.org  
(614) 324-1654

Questions, concerns, and compliments about 
overall Middle School programming or policies 

Advisor 

(lastname)@wellington.org  Primary liaison between home and school  
Questions about start of the year / transitions  
Concerns about social adjustment  
Questions about general academic performance 

Classroom Teacher 

(lastname)@wellington.org  Questions, concerns, and compliments specific 
to that class   

Lead Advisor 

5th: Berc Backhurst  
backhurst@wellington.org 
6th: Scott Langford  
langford@wellington.org 
7th: Me-Chelle Burkhalter  
burkhalter@wellington.org 
8th: Simon Leadston  
leadston@wellington.org 

Questions about grade-level activities such as 
off-campus trips and special programs  

Student Life & Conduct 

Sloan Magliery, Middle School Dean of 
Students  
magliery@wellington.org  
(614) 324-8881

Peer conflicts 

Questions or concerns about your child’s 
behavior  

Student Support & Guidance 

Diane Schwendenman, Middle School 
Counselor 
schwendenman@wellington.org  

(614) 324-8895

Questions or concerns about social or emotional 
well-being  

Family life transitions 
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Student Academic Support 

Mikki Joseph  
Middle School Learning Specialist 
joseph@wellington.org  

Questions about support services 

Athletics 

Lindsey Smith, Athletic Director 
smith@wellington.org  
Brian O’Masta, Director of Sports Performance 
omasta@wellington.org  

Questions about policy and guidelines 

Schedules  

Business 

Kelly Heineike, Director of Business Operations  
heineike@wellington.org  
(614) 324-8896

Tuition and Billing 

Medical 

Danielle Goldfarb, School Nurse 
goldfarb@wellington.org  
(614) 324-1661

Prescriptions, medical records, communicable 
diseases, etc.  

Summer Options 

Gina Spicer, Director of Experiential Learning 

spicer@wellington.org  
Summer programming 

Technology 

technology@wellington.org Technology related questions or concerns 

Transportation 

Willie Gage  
transportation@wellington.org 

Wellington route 

Please contact your local school district’s 
transportation office.  

Uniforms 

Wellington Items may be found at: 

• The Sokol Store – order online

• WPA Pre-Loved Apparel Sales

Skirts/Skorts may be found at: 

• Educational Apparel (www.educationalapparel.com)

• Schoolbelles (www.schoolbelles.com)

• School Closet & School Days (www.schoolcloset.com)
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